## The Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester

THIS INSTRUMENT is made the 26<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023

BY the Council of The Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester ("the Council")

- (1) The current Constitution and Statutes of the Cathedral were made under the provisions of the Measure and came into effect on 15<sup>th</sup> September 2000 [and have been subsequently amended].
- (2) The Council has the power under section 31 of the Cathedrals Measure 2021 (as modified by section 53(2) for the purposes of section 46(1)) to make such amendments to the Constitution or Statutes as are consistent with the Cathedrals Measure 2021 by Instrument under the common seal of the cathedral.
- (3) Following consultation and public notice of the draft revised Constitution and draft revised Statutes in accordance with section 32 of the Cathedrals Measure 2021 (as modified by section 53(2) for the purposes of section 46(1)), the Council has determined to adopt a revised Constitution and revised Statutes which comply with the requirements of the Cathedrals Measure 2021.
- (4) The Church Commissioners for England have consented to the revisions to the Constitution and Statutes as required by section 33(1)(a) of the Cathedrals Measure 2021.
- (5) The Bishop of the Diocese of Chichester has consented as required by section 33(1)(b) of the Cathedrals Measure 2021.

NOW THIS INSTRUMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The form of Constitution annexed to this Instrument shall be the revised Constitution of the Chapter.
- 2. The form of Statutes annexed to this Instrument shall be the revised Statutes of the Chapter.
- 3. This Instrument shall come into effect on the date specified in the Certificate provided to the Chapter of the Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester and the Charity Commission for England and Wales by the Church Commissioners for England pursuant to section 46(3) of the Cathedrals Measure 2021.

I, The Right Reverend Dr Martin Warner, Bishop of the Diocese of Chichester, give my consent to the provisions of this Instrument:

+ Martin Cicalo : Signed: .

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> July 2023

In accordance with the Cathedrals Measure 2021 I, Mr Richard Harry Goring, as Chairman of the Council, confirm the Council's agreement to the making of this Instrument

(fooperi-Signed: ..... Date: 26<sup>th</sup> July 2023

Signed by Canon Simon Holland, as the Interim Dean of the Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester

Signed: Simon Hohm

Date:26th July 2023

The Common Seal of the Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

The Right Reverend Dr Martin Warner

+ Martin Cicestra

Bishop of the Diocese of Chichester

Canon Simon Holland

Sime He ha

Interim Dean of the Cathedral Church of the Holy Trinity in Chichester

